Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via							
Net 30 Prepaid & Allow BEST WAY If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's			Purchase Order Date 09/01/23	Revision	<u> </u>	100320303 Page 1	
guarantees good requirements. All shipments,	ponses become a part of this numbered pu ds or services delivered meet or exceed nu shipping papers, invoices, and corresponses hase Order Number.	Ship To:	hip To: 6433 - Carlsbad:11640 US Hwy 87 N HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMI 11640 US Hwy 87 N 11640 N US Hwy 87 Carlsbad TX 76934 United States				
Vendor:	1751282475 0 OPTICAL PRESCRIPTION SERVICE 401 W HIGHLAND BLVD SAN ANGELO TX 769037314 United States			Bill To:	Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMIS 2501 Maple St PO Box 451 Abilene TX 79602 United States		OMMISSION
			Fax: Email:	325/795-3807 710Accounting@hhsc.state.tx.us Alvarado,Veronica			
			Purchaser:				
Line-Sch In	nventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
BLANKET PU	RCHASE ORDER						
TERM: Septer	mber 1, 2023 through August 31, 2024						
SHIPPING INS	STRUCTIONS: DO NOT SHIP until no	tified by Agen	icy Contact.				
FREIGHT: F.C	D.B. Destination Freight Prepaid Allow	ved					
DELIVERY: 3	- 5 Days After Receipt of PO						
Delivery hours	s are from 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:3	0 PM Monday	/ Friday exce	pt designated State H	lolidays		
VENDORS SE	END INVOICES VIA EMAIL TO: 710A	ccountina@hh	sc.state.tx.us	i			

AGENCY CONTACT: Ida Montez @ 325-465-2203 ida.montez@hhs.texas.gov

 SHIP TO INFORMATION:
 6433

 BUILDING:
 Warehouse

 CONTACT:
 Danny Melvin @ 325-465-2266 / Cell #: 325-262-0043

 EMAIL:
 danny.melvin@hhs.texas.gov

HHSC BUYER: Veronica Alvarado @ (512) 406-2505 Veronia.Alvarado@hhs.texas.gov

VENDOR: Optical Prescription Service John Clay @ 325-655-9998 info@eyemanofsanangelo.com

Informal IFB #529-231250

PURCHASING METHOD: OM/F Purchase Not to Exceed \$20,000.00

REQUIREMENTS/LIMITATIONS:

Quantities may be increased or decreased upon need during the term of the PO.

The quantities shown are estimates only and do not constitute a guarantee of purchase. Any quantities not ordered and received by August 31, 2024, will be considered cancelled.

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Net 30 If advertised	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow by informal bid Invitation for Offer, or Rea	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order Date	Revision	HHSTX-4-0000326385	
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's conforming responses become a part of this numbered purchase order. Contractor			09/01/23 Ship To:			
requirement All shipmer	goods or services delivered meet or exceed nu s. nts, shipping papers, invoices, and correspo urchase Order Number.	Ĩ	Ship 10:	6433 - Carlsbad:11640 US Hwy 87 N HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 11640 US Hwy 87 N 11640 N US Hwy 87 Carlsbad TX 76934 United States Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 2501 Maple St PO Box 451 Abilene TX 79602 United States		
Vendor:	1751282475 0 OPTICAL PRESCRIPTION SERVICE 401 W HIGHLAND BLVD SAN ANGELO TX 769037314 United States		Bill To:			
			Fax: Email:	325/795-3807 710Accounting@h	nhsc.state.tx.us	
			Purchaser:	Alvarado, Veronio		
	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	Alvarado, Veronio PO Price	ca Extended Amt	Due Date
Goods and	Inventory Item ID - Line Description I/or services are to be delivered and invoi contingent upon the continued availability 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma	ced after September 1, 20 y of lawful appropriations b	UOM 23.	PO Price		Due Date
Goods and This PO is nvoice per Note: Ager	l/or services are to be delivered and invoi contingent upon the continued availability	ced after September 1, 20 y of lawful appropriations b y 1, 2022	UOM 23. y the Texas Legislatur	PO Price	Extended Amt	
This PO is nvoice per Note: Ager	I/or services are to be delivered and invoi contingent upon the continued availability 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma ncy will not order products on this PO that	ced after September 1, 20 y of lawful appropriations b y 1, 2022	UOM 23. y the Texas Legislatur uest, Texas Correction	PO Price	Extended Amt	
Goods and This PO is Invoice per Note: Ager Sontrolled a	I/or services are to be delivered and invoi contingent upon the continued availability r 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma ncy will not order products on this PO that assets on this PO. FY24 Blanket PO for Eye glasses/ repair of eye glasses for individuals at DA1-	ced after September 1, 20 y of lawful appropriations b y 1, 2022 : are available from Workq	UOM 23. y the Texas Legislatur uest, Texas Correction LOT 20	PO Price	Extended Amt	order capital or
Goods and This PO is nvoice per Note: Ager controlled a	I/or services are to be delivered and invoi contingent upon the continued availability r 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective Ma ncy will not order products on this PO that assets on this PO. FY24 Blanket PO for Eye glasses/ repair of eye glasses for individuals at DA1-	ced after September 1, 20 y of lawful appropriations b y 1, 2022 : are available from Workq	UOM 23. y the Texas Legislatur uest, Texas Correction LOT 20	PO Price PO Po Price PO	Extended Amt R. Agency will not \$20,000.00	order capital or

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Veronica Alvarado, CTCM, CTCM	

08/18/2023

Dispatch via Print

